
Please be aware of the following.

Deer Hunting is planned to take place at the following locations in the Kahoku area, which is not on the trail.
Iinogawa area: Sept. 26(Thu.) 
Futamata area: Sept. 1(Sun.), Oct. 3(Thu.), Oct. 10(Thu.),  Oct. 17(Thu.),  Nov.10(Sun.)
Onosaki area: Sept. 5(Thu.), Oct. 13(Sun.), Oct. 20(Sun.),  Oct. 24(Thu.),  Nov. 14(Thu.)
Monou area: Sept. 8(Sun.), Sept. 19(Thu.),  Oct. 27(Sun.),  Nov. 17(Sun.),  Dec. 1(Sun.)
Nakajima area: Sept. 19(Thu.),  Oct. 27(Sun.),  Dec. 1(Sun.)
Fukuchi area: Oct. 10(Thu.),  Oct. 17(Thu.)
Kasegai area: Oct. 27(Sun.)
Saragai area: Oct. 31(Thu.)
Irikamaya area: Nov. 7(Thu.)
Harioka area: Nov. 28(Thu.)

Jusanhama area:
Sept. 22(Sun.),
Dec. 5(Thu.)

Mizuhama area:
Nov. 3(Sun), Nov. 21(Thu.)

Ookawa area:
Sept. 1(Sun.), Sept. 29(Sun.),
Oct. 3(Thu.), Oct. 6(Sun.), 
Oct. 10(Thu.), Oct. 13(Sun.), 
Oct. 17(Thu.), Oct. 20(Sun.), 
Nov. 7(Thu.), Nov. 10(Sun.), 
Nov. 21(Thu.), Nov. 28(Thu.), 

Onosaki area: 
Sept. 5(Thu.), Oct. 13(Sun.), 
Oct. 20(Sun.), Oct. 24(Thu.), 
Nov. 14(Thu.)

Kitakami area:
Sept. 12(Thu.), Sept. 22(Sun.),
Oct. 31(Thu.), Nov. 24(Sun.),
Dec. 5 (Thu.)

Ogatsu area:
Sept. 5(Thu.), Sept. 15(Sun.), 
Oct. 24(Thu.), Nov. 3(Sun.), 
Nov. 14(Thu.), Dec. 8(Sun)

Ishinomaki (Kitakami, Kahoku, Ogatsu) Section


